L19000270637

Capital Exchange Services, LLC
Capital Exchange Services, LLC (Requestor's Name) 1300 Thomas wood Dr (Address)
(Address)
(Address) Tala, F1. 32308 850 - 38 5 - 405 (City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP X WAIT MAIL
Apple Lr 055 2 (Business Entity Name)
(Coomsoc 2,111) (131110)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



200336942312

11/14/19--01002--008 **130.00

C RICO NOV 1 3 2019

2010 NOV 1 3 AM 10:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF APPLECROSS 2, LLC

The undersigned certifies that it is organizing for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, rights, privileges, and immunities of limited liability companies for profit. The undersigned further declares that the following Articles shall serve as the Charter and authority for the conduct of business of the limited liability company.

ARTICLE I NAME AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The name of the limited liability company shall be **Applecross 2, LLC**, and its initial principal office shall be located at 1300 Thomaswood Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32308, but it shall have the power and authority to establish offices at any other place or places as the members may designate. The initial mailing address of the limited liability company is 1300 Thomaswood Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32308.

ARTICLE II PURPOSES AND POWERS

In addition to the powers authorized by the laws of the State of Florida for limited liability companies, the general nature of the business or businesses to be transacted, and which the limited liability company is authorized to transact, shall be to engage in any activity or business authorized under applicable law.

Nothing contained in these Articles shall be deemed or construed as authorizing or permitting, or purporting to authorize or permit the limited liability company to carry on any business, exercise any power, or do any act which a limited liability company may not, under Florida law, lawfully carry on, exercise, or do.

ARTICLE III EXERCISE OF POWERS

All limited liability company powers and the business and affairs of this limited liability company shall be exercised under the authority of, and under the direction of, the members of this limited liability company. This Article may be amended from time to time in the regulations of the limited liability company by a unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company.

ARTICLE IV MEMBERSHIP RESTRICTIONS

The initial sole member of the limited liability company shall be **Capital Exchange Services, LLC, a Florida limited liability company** (the "Member"). The Member shall have the right to admit new members. Contributions required of new members shall be determined as of the time of admission to the limited liability company.

ARTICLE V CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Capital contributions may be paid to the limited liability company by each of the members, to correspond with the amount of their ownership interest. Additional contributions may be made as required for investment purposes, as determined by the members pursuant to the Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE VI DURATION

This limited liability company shall be perpetual, or until dissolved in a manner provided by law, or as provided in the operating agreement adopted by the members.

ARTICLE VII INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company shall be 1300 Thomaswood Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308 and the name of the company's initial registered agent at that address is Garvin B. Bowden.

The undersigned, being the original member of the limited liability company, certifies that this instrument constitutes the proposed Articles of Organization of Applecross 2, LLC.

Executed by the undersigned at Tallahassee, Leon County, Florida on November 12, 2019.

Its:

By: Capital Exchange Services, LLC, a

Florida limited liability company.

Sole Member

By:

farvin B. Bowden
s: Authorized Member

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113 OF THE FLORIDA REVISED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT, THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IDENTIFIED BELOW SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Applecross 2, LLC.
- 2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent for Applecross 2, LLC shall be: Garvin B. Bowden, 1300 Thomaswood Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32308.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

DATED: November 12, 2019.

Garvin/B. Bowden, Registered Agent